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CERTIfICATE 

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 
) SS 

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING) 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHAL~ COME, GREETINGS: 

I, Barbara Nieho1s, Seeretary of the Department of Regu1ation 

and Lieensing, and eustodian of the offieia1 reeords of the 

department, do hereby eertify that the the annexed ru1es, re1ating 

to examination and refund fees, were duly approved and adopted by 

the department on Mareh 14, 1986. 

I further eertify that the attaehed eopy has been eompared 

by me with the origina1. on fi1e in this department and. that the 

same is a true eopy thereof, and of the whole of the original. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set 
my hand and affixed the offieial seal of 
the department at 1400 East washin~ton 
Avenue, Madison, Wiseonsin, this Itf"- day 
of Mareh, 1986. ----

Barbara Niehols, Secretary 
'Department of Regulation and Lieensing 

'/ , ) 



STATE OF WISCONSIN 
BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 
--;...,--....;.--------------."':""'-.,..----------------------------------------------------
IN THE MATTEROF RULEMAKING 
PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION 
AND LICENSING 

. . 

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT 
OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 

REPEALING, AMENDING OR 
ADOPTING RULES 

-------------------------~-----~--------------------~-------------------~--

AN ORDER to amend RL 4.03(2) (intro.) and re peal and recreate RL 4.04(1) 
and (2), relating to examination and refund fees. 

Analysis prepared by the department of regulation and licensing. 

ANALYSIS 

In this order, the department of regulation and licensing amends s. RL 4.03(2) 
and repeals and recreates s. RL 4.04 to speeify feesfor examiriatiön and 
revise fe es for reexamination in eonformity with the fee sehedule for 
e~amination speeified in s. 440.05(1), as affeeted by 1985 Wiseonsin Aet 29. 

The amendment to s. RL 4.03(2) indieates that an applieant who fails to 
take an examination will reeeive as a refund all but $20 of the examination 
fee. The rule interprets s. 440.06, Stats." relatin,g to refund of fees. 

Seetion RL 4.04, as proposed for repeal and reereation, speeifies in sub. (1) 
the minimum examination fee and refers to columns listed in the rule which 
indieate the name and the initial fee for a eomplete examination or for 
parts of an examination required for an original lieense, permit, eertifieate 
or registration. Subseetion (2) of s. RL 4.04 speeifies the amount of the 
minimum reexamination fee and refers to eolumns listed in the rule which 
indieate the fee required for taking less than a eomplete examination or 
for retaking a one-part examination. The rule interprets s. 440.05(1), as 
affeeted by 1985 Wiseonsin Aet 29, relating to examination fees. 

ORDER 

Pursuant to authority vested in the department of regulation and licensing 
in ss. 227.014(2)(a) and 440.06, Stats., and s. 440.05(1), as affeeted by 
1985 Wisconsin Act 29, the department of regulation and licensing hereby 
amends, repeals and recreates and adopts rules, interpreting s. 440.05(1), 
as affected by 1985 Wisconsin Act 29, and s. 440.06, Stats., as follows: 

SECTION 1. Ch. RL 4(title) is amended to read: 

CHAPTER RL 4 EXAMINATION AND REFUND FEES 

SECTION 2. RL 4.03(2)(intro.) is amended to read: 
_. 

RL 4.03(2) An applicant who fails to take an examination~~~ shall 
receive a refund of ha~~ all but $20 of the examination fee if: 
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SECTION 3. RL 4.04 is repealed and recreated to read: 

RL 4.04 EXAMINATION fEES. (1) The minimum examination fee is $40. 
The fee for a compIeteexamination or examination parts for an original 
license, permit, eertifieate or registration is shown in colümn 3 of 
figure 4.04(3). The total initial fee is the sum of the initial fe es for 
the parts required, but no less than $40. 

(2) The minimum reexamination fee is $20. The fee for retaking less 
than a eomplete examination or for retaking a one-part examination is shown 
in column 4 of figure 4.04(3). 

(3) The fees forexaminations and .reexaminations required by the 
department are as follows: (See figure 4.04(3).) 

FIGURE 4.04(3). 

EXAMINATION 

ACCOUNTING 

ANIMAL TECHNICIAN 

ARCHITECT 

BARBER INSTRUCTOR 

FEE FOR COMPLETE FEE FOR 
EXAMINATlON PART EXAMINATlON REEXAMINATION 

----------~--~ 

Complete Examination 
Aecounting Ethics 
Auditing 
Law 
Practice I & II 
Theory 

Complete Examination 
Written 

Practical 

$102.50 
40 
12.50 
12.50 
25.00 
12.50 

85 
45 

40 

Complete Examination 222 
Division: 
A - Pre-Design 33 
B - Site Design 33 
C - Building Design 55 
D - Struetural-General 17 
E - Struetural-Lateral Forees 13 
F - Struetural-Lortg Span 9 
G - Mechanieal, Plumbing & 

Eleetrical 17 
H - Materials & Methods 21 
I - Construction Documents 

& Serviees 

Complete Examination 
1 or 2 of the following: 
Demonstration 
Lesson Plan 
Written 

2 

24 

40 

$20 
12.50 
12.50 
25.00 
12.50 

45 

20 

33 
33 
55 
17 
13 

9 

17 
21 

24 

20 



EXAMINATION 

BARBER SHOP MANAGER 

MASTER BARBER 

CHIROPRACTIC 

COSMETOLOGY MANAGER 
OR OPERATOR 

COSMETOLOGY 
INSTRUCTOR 

DENTAL HYGIENE 

DENTISTRY 

FEE FOR COMpLETE FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION PART ___ E_XAM ___ I_NA_T_I_O~.N ___ REEXAMINATION 

Complete Examination 
Theory 

Complete Examination 
Blow Dry 
Curling Iron 
Hair Cut 
Hair Straightening 
Permanent 
Shampoo 
Shaving 
Written 

Complete Examination 
1 or 2 of the following: 
Adjusting Teehniques 
Physieal Diagnosis 
Prineiples of Chiropraetie 
Spinography and X-Ray 
Subluxation Visualization 
X-Ray Interpretation 

Complete Examination 
Chemieal Hair Relaxing 
Hair Cutting 
Hair Tinting 
Manieuring 
Permanent Waving 
Shampooing 
Written 

Complete Examination 
1 or 2 of the following: 
Aeademie Lesson Plan 
Praetieal Lesson Plan 
Written 

Complete Examination 
Laws & Rules 

Complete Examination 
Laws & Rules 

3 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

20 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

20 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

20 

20 

20 



EXAMINATION 

DESIGNER OF 
ENGINEERING SYSTEMS 

ELECTROLOGY 

ENGINEER-IN-TRAINING 

ENGINEER-PROFESSIONAL 

FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

HEARING AID DEALER 
& FITTER 

LAND SURVEYOR 

MANIGURIST 

FEE FOR COMPLETE FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION PART EXAMINATION REEXAMINATION 

Complete Examination 40 
1 or 2 of the following: 20 
Electrical 
Fire Protection 
HVAC : 

Ma thema tics 
.Mechanical Science 
Plumbing 

Complete Examination 40 
Practtcal 20 
Theory 20 

Complete Examination 90 
Barrier Free Design 40 20 
Fundamentals of Engineering 30 30 
Principles & Practice of 

Engineering 20 20 

Complete .Examination 90 
Barrier Free Design 40 20 
Fundamentals of Engineering 30 30 
Principles & Practice of 

Engineering 20 20 

Complete Examination 80 
Funeral Service Arts 40 20 
Funeral Service Science 40 40 

Complete Examination 40 
1 of the following: 20 
Audiometric 
Ear Mold 
Written 

Complete Examination 90 
Fundamentals of Land 

Surveying 20 20 
National Principles & 

Practice of Land Surveying 30 30 
State Principles & Practice 

of Land Surveying 40 20 

Complete Examination 40 
Written 20 
Practical 20 
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FEE FOR COMPLETE FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION EXAMINATION PART EXAMINATION REEXAMINATION 

NURSING ROHE 
ADHINISTRATION Complete Examination 85 

National Written 45 45 
State Laws & Rules 40 20 

OPTOHETRY Complete Examination 40 
1 to 4 of the following: 20 
Contact Lenses 
Functional Vision 
Lawand Ethics 
Pathology 
Refracting 

PHARHACY Complete Examination 175 
National Association of 

Boards of Pharm~cy 
Licensing Examination 
(NABPLEX) 

- Chemistry 15 15 
- Matheinatics 15 15 
- Pharmacology 15 15 
- Pharmacy 15 15 
- Practice of Pharmacy 15 15 
NABPLEX (eff. June 1986) 75 75 
Federal Drug Law 20 20 
State Jurisprudence 20 20 
State Pharmacy Laboratory 20 20 
State Practice of Pharmacy 40 20 

PHYS ICAL TRE.RAPY Complete Examination 115 
Written 75 75 
Orals 40 20 

PHYSICIAN Complete Examination 280 
Orals 40 20 
Federated Licensing 

Examination 
(FLEX)-Complete 240 

FLEX-Part 1 140 140 
FLEX-Part 2 165 165 

PHYSICIAN' S ASSISTANT Complete Examination 40 
Orals 20 

PODIATRY Complete Examination 40 
Orals 20 

PRACTICAL NURSING C omp le te Examination 40 
National Council Licensing 

Examination (NCLEX) 25 
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FEE FOR COMPLETE FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION EXAMINATION PART __ E_XAM __ I_NA_T_I_O_N_ REEXAMINATION 

PRIVATE DETECTIVES 

PSYCHOLOGY 

REAL ESTATE BROKER 

REAL ESTATE SALES 

REGISTERED NURSING 

VETERINARY MEDICINE 

Complete Examination 
Written State Examination 

Complete Examination 
Examination for Professional 

Ptaetice of Psyehology 
(EPPP) 

Ethics 

Complete Examination 
National 
State 

Complete Examination 
National 
State 

Complete Examination 
National Couneil Lieensing 

Examination (NCLEX) 

Complete Examination 
Clinieal Competeney 
National Board 
Praetieal 

40 

130 

90 
40 

45.75 
5.75 

40 

45.75 
5.75 

40 

40 

170 
40 
90 
40 

20 

90 
20 

20 
20 

20 
20 

25 

40 
90 
20 

The rules adopted in this order shall take effeet on the first day of the 
month following publieation in the Wiseonsin administrative register, 
pursuant to s. 227.026(1)(intro.), Stats. 

Dated this .ltj-f{.day of Mareh, 1986. 

BY~~ 
Barbara Niehols, Seeretary 
Department of Regulation and Lieensing 

FISCAL ESTIMATE 

There is no statewide or loe al fiseal effeet. 

REGULATORY FLEXIBILITY ANALYSIS 

The proposed rules will have no signifieant eeonomie impaet on small businesses, 
as defined in s. 227.016(1)(a), Stats. 

WM:ma 
RULCTR-H 
3/10/86 
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